

13. INFORMATION ON THE PARTICIPATION OF PJSC INTER RAO IN THE ACTIVITIES OF SUBSIDIARIES, AFFILIATES, AND OTHER BUSINESS ENTITIES IN 2018. INFORMATION ON PURCHASE AND SALE AGREEMENTS FOR SHARES, STOCK, AND EQUITY UNITS IN BUSINESS PARTNERSHIPS AND COMPANIES, INCLUDING INFORMATION ON THE PARTIES, SUBJECT, PRICE, AND OTHER TERMS OF THESE AGREEMENTS

Brand name	Participation share of Inter RAO PJSC in the authorized capital of the company		Balance sheet value of shares, equity interest in the Company			The amount of dividends, thousand rubles (unless specified otherwise)	Financial indicators for 2018		Type of activities under the Articles of Association	Information on changes in participation in the company or on concluded agreements for purchase and sales of shares/ interest
	January 1, 2019	January 1, 2018	January 1, 2019	January 1, 2018			Revenue	Net profit		
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	
Information on business entities with interest of PJSC Inter RAO in their authorized capital amounting to 2 to 20%										
Open Joint-Stock Company Inter RAO LED-Systems	17.58%	17.58%	-	-	-	no information	no information	Production of semiconductor components, devices, including photosensitive and optoelectronic	No change	
Open Joint-Stock Company Sangutdinskaya GES-1	14.87%	14.87%	RUB 161,412,000	RUB 161,412,000	RUB 118,942,000	no information	no information	Generation and delivery (sale) of electricity	No change	

Brand name	Participation share of Inter RAO PJSC in the authorized capital of the company		Balance sheet value of shares, equity interest in the Company		The amount of dividends, thousand rubles (unless specified otherwise)	Financial indicators for 2018		Type of activities under the Articles of Association	Information on changes in participation in the company or on concluded agreements for purchase and sales of shares/ interest
	January 1, 2019	January 1, 2018	January 1, 2019	January 1, 2018		Revenue	Net profit		
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)
Information on business entities with interest of PJSC Inter RAO in their authorized capital amounting to 20 to 50%									
Public Joint-Stock Company Tomsk Energy Retail Company	24.31%	31.27%	RUB 104,960,000	RUB 104,960,000	-	RUB 14,059,057,000	RUB 39,059,000	Electricity purchase and supply	On September 19, 2017, the Bank of Russia adopted a decision on the state registration of a report on the results of an additional issue of ordinary registered uncertified shares of PJSC Tomskenergosbyt
Limited liability company RTEnergotrading	50%	50%	RUB 9,805,000	RUB 9,805,000	-	RUB 2,702,296,000	RUB (50,985,000)	Wholesale trade in electric and heat energy (without their transmission and distribution). Wholesale trade via intermediaries (for a consideration or on a contractual basis). Intermediary activities in wholesale trade in electric and heat energy (without their generation, transmission, and distribution).	No change
Limited liability company INTER RAO UES Energy Efficiency Center	50%	50%	RUB 258,250,000	RUB 258,250,000	-	RUB 563,496,000	RUB (110,552,000)	Works/services in the area of energy efficiency and energy saving	On December 14, 2018, the charter capital of LLC INTER RAO Energy Efficiency Center was reduced

Brand name	Participation share of Inter RAO PJSC in the authorized capital of the company		Balance sheet value of shares, equity interest in the Company		The amount of dividends, thousand rubles (unless specified otherwise)	Financial indicators for 2018		Type of activities under the Articles of Association	Information on changes in participation in the company or on concluded agreements for purchase and sales of shares/ interest
	January 1, 2019	January 1, 2018	January 1, 2019	January 1, 2018		Revenue	Net profit		
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)
Limited liability company INTERENERGOEFFECT	-	50%	-	-	-	no information	no information	Works/services in the area of energy efficiency and energy saving	The company was liquidated on September 10, 2018
Joint-Stock Company Ekibastuz GRES-2 Power Station	50%	50%	RUB 603,311,000	RUB 603,311,000	-	KZT 38,922,163,000	KZT 6,823,441,000	Generation, transmission, and distribution of electric and heat energy	No change
Closed Joint-Stock Company Industrial Energy Company	-	50%	-	-	-	no information	no information	Electricity delivery to enterprises of the military industrial complex of the Russian Federation and to other consumers	The company was liquidated on August 13, 2018
Information on subsidiaries where registered capital the interest of PJSC Inter RAO amounts to 50% + 1 share to 100%									
Limited liability company Engineering Center Gas Turbine Technologies	52.95%	52.95%	RUB 695,086,000	RUB 695,086,000	-	RUB 120,000	RUB (7,009,000)	Production of gas turbines, except for turbojet and turboprop	No change
Open Joint-Stock Company Saratovenergo	56.23%	56.23%	RUB 420,210,000	RUB 418,399,000	-	RUB 23,675,546,000	RUB 7,267,000	Purchase of electricity on the electricity (capacity) wholesale and retail markets; realization (sale) of electricity on the electricity (capacity) wholesale and retail markets to consumers (including individuals), etc	No change
Open Joint-Stock Company Tambov Power Supply Company	59.3845%	59.3845%	RUB 240,267,000	RUB 145,507,000	-	RUB 6,239,547,000	RUB 6,772,000	Electricity distribution	No change

Brand name	Participation share of Inter RAO PJSC in the authorized capital of the company		Balance sheet value of shares, equity interest in the Company		The amount of dividends, thousand rubles (unless specified otherwise)	Financial indicators for 2018		Type of activities under the Articles of Association	Information on changes in participation in the company or on concluded agreements for purchase and sales of shares/ interest
	January 1, 2019	January 1, 2018	January 1, 2019	January 1, 2018		Revenue	Net profit		
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)
Public Joint-Stock Company Mosenergosbyt	37.56%	37.56%	RUB 5,753,700,000	RUB 5,753,700,000	-	RUB 351,008,916,000	RUB 2,306,748,000	Purchase of electricity on the electricity (capacity) wholesale and retail markets; realization (sale) of electricity (capacity) wholesale and retail markets to consumers (including individuals), etc.	On May 7, 2018, the corporate name of the Company was changed (previous name – PJSC Mosenergosbyt)
Open Joint-Stock Company Tomsk Energy Supply Company	98.54%	98.54%	RUB 2,929,170,000	RUB 2,929,170,000	-	RUB 7,430,002,000	RUB 402,737,000	Electricity generation by thermal power stations	No change
Open Joint-Stock Company Territorial Generating Company No. 11	98.54%	98.54%	RUB 4,978,689,000	RUB 4,978,689,000	-	RUB 19,515,739,000	RUB 1,725,668,000	Electricity and heat generation	No change
Limited Liability Company Inter RAO – Export	99.99%	99.99%	RUB 299,970,000	RUB 299,970,000	-	RUB 2,221,049,000	RUB 95,208,000	Wholesale trading in machinery and equipment is the principal economic activity	No change
Limited Liability Company Bashkortostan Energy Supply Company	100%	100%	RUB 4,100,000,000	RUB 4,100,000,000	-	RUB 39,278,462,000	RUB 683,717,000	Resort treatment and prophylaxis; medical services; operation of buildings and structures; property management	No change

Brand name	Participation share of Inter RAO PJSC in the authorized capital of the company		Balance sheet value of shares, equity interest in the Company		The amount of dividends, thousand rubles (unless specified otherwise)	Financial indicators for 2018		Type of activities under the Articles of Association	Information on changes in participation in the company or on concluded agreements for purchase and sales of shares/ interest
	January 1, 2019	January 1, 2018	January 1, 2019	January 1, 2018		Revenue	Net profit		
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)
Joint-Stock Company Inter RAO Capital	100%	100%	RUB 93,561,523,000	RUB 93,561,523,000	-	RUB 2,665,193,000	RUB 12,923,700,000	Participation in investment projects aimed at the acquisition of assets abroad and in the territory of Russia, including shares (interests) of foreign and Russian companies in the area of electricity or controlling interests in them, etc.	No change
RAO Nordic Oy	100%	100%	RUB 43,410,000	RUB 43,410,000	RUB 266,828,000	EUR 332,508,000	EUR 6,866,000	Electricity trade	No change
INTER RAO Holding B.V.	100%	100%	RUB 4,413,668,000	RUB 4,413,668,000	RUB 1,668,862,000	-	USD 26,446,000	Managing company	No change
Open Joint-Stock Company Eastern Energy Company	100%	100%	RUB 2,190,290,000	RUB 2,190,290,000	-	RUB 10,613,813,000	RUB 635,586,000	Wholesale power trading	No change
Open Joint-Stock Company Electroluch	100%	100%	RUB 2,065,573,000	RUB 2,065,573,000	-	RUB 873,026,000	RUB 135,485,000	Rental of own nonresidential real property	No change
Closed Joint-Stock Company Moldavia TPP	100%	100%	RUB 645,751,000	RUB 645,751,000	RUB 895,788,000	RUB PMR 2,170,794,000	RUB PMR 201,876,000	Generation and delivery (sale) of electricity	No change
RAO Intertech B.V.	100%	100%	RUB 910,767,000	RUB 908,860,000	-	-	EUR (77,000)	Project activities	No change
Limited Liability Company Inter RAO – Management of Electricity Plants	100%	100%	RUB 500,000	RUB 500,000	RUB 130,950,000	RUB 1,588,247,000	RUB 50,573,000	Management of financial industrial groups and holding companies.	No change
Joint-Stock Company Inter RAO – Electricity Plants	100%	100%	RUB 185,648,281,000	RUB 185,648,281,000	RUB 3,105,477,000	RUB 194,522,031,000	RUB 38,911,647,000	Electricity and heat generation	No change

Brand name	Participation share of Inter RAO PJSC in the authorized capital of the company		Balance sheet value of shares, equity interest in the Company		The amount of dividends, thousand rubles (unless specified otherwise)	Financial indicators for 2018		Type of activities under the Articles of Association	Information on changes in participation in the company or on concluded agreements for purchase and sales of shares/ interest
	January 1, 2019	January 1, 2018	January 1, 2019	January 1, 2018		Revenue	Net profit		
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)
Inter RAO Finance B.V.	100%	100%	RUB 82,748,000	RUB 82,748,000	-	-	EUR (40,000)	Establishment, participation in one way or another, management, control, use and promotion of enterprises, organizations and companies; financing enterprises and companies; rendering consulting and other services to companies with which the company forms the group, as well as to third parties	No change
Open Joint-Stock Company Altayenergosbyt	100%	100%	RUB 330,000,000	RUB 330,000,000	-	RUB 14,195,295,000	RUB 115,018,000	Purchase of electricity on the electricity (capacity) wholesale and retail markets; realization (sale) of electricity on the electricity (capacity) wholesale and retail markets to consumers (including individuals), etc	No change
Open Joint-Stock Company St. Petersburg Power Supply Company	100%	100%	RUB 3,994,714,000	RUB 3,994,714,000	RUB 1,052,893,000	RUB 136,720,250,000	RUB 1,372,455,000	Purchase of electricity on the electricity (capacity) wholesale and retail markets; realization (sale) of electricity on the electricity (capacity) wholesale and retail markets to consumers (including individuals), etc	No change

Brand name	Participation share of Inter RAO PJSC in the authorized capital of the company		Balance sheet value of shares, equity interest in the Company		The amount of dividends, thousand rubles (unless specified otherwise)	Financial indicators for 2018		Type of activities under the Articles of Association	Information on changes in participation in the company or on concluded agreements for purchase and sales of shares/ interest
	January 1, 2019	January 1, 2018	January 1, 2019	January 1, 2018		Revenue	Net profit		
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)
Limited liability company RNEnergo	100%	100%	RUB 4,995,804,000	RUB 4,995,804,000	-	RUB 90,126,877,000	RUB 4,601,078,000	Оптовая торговля электрической и тепловой энергией (без их передачи и распределения); монтаж инженерного оборудования зданий и сооружений; производство электромонтажных работ	No change
Limited Liability Company Inter RAO – Orlovsky Energosbyt	100%	100%	RUB 60,000,000	RUB 60,000,000	-	RUB 8,683,907,000	RUB 16,795,000	Purchase of electricity on the electricity (capacity) wholesale and retail markets; realization (sale) of electricity on the electricity (capacity) wholesale and retail markets to consumers (including individuals), etc	No change
Limited Liability Company Inter RAO – Engineering	100%	100%	RUB 775,000	RUB 775,000	-	RUB 20,773,651,000	RUB 179,594,000	Structural works in the construction of thermal and other power plants; structural works in the construction of buildings; installation of other engineering equipment.	No change
Limited Liability Company Inter RAO Finance	100%	100%	RUB 8,194,000	RUB 8,194,000	-	-	RUB (3,694,000)	Securities trading and investments; property investments; other financial intermediation; consulting on financial mediation, consulting on commercial activities and management	No change

Brand name	Participation share of Inter RAO PJSC in the authorized capital of the company		Balance sheet value of shares, equity interest in the Company		The amount of dividends, thousand rubles (unless specified otherwise)	Financial indicators for 2018		Type of activities under the Articles of Association	Information on changes in participation in the company or on concluded agreements for purchase and sales of shares/ interest
	January 1, 2019	January 1, 2018	January 1, 2019	January 1, 2018		Revenue	Net profit		
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)
Limited Liability Company Ugolny Razrez	100%	100%	RUB 243,074,000	RUB 243,074,000	RUB 40,637,000	RUB 2,964,915,000	RUB 36,419,000	Brown coal open cast mining	No change
Limited Liability Company Bashkir Generation Company	100%	100%	RUB 24,038,482,000	RUB 24,038,482,000	-	RUB 46,779,492,000	RUB 5,013,350	Electricity and heat generation	No change
Limited liability company Energokonnekt	100%	100%	RUB 3,115,000	RUB 2,537,000	-	-	BYN (48,000)	Implementation of crossborder projects in designing and installation of direct current links	On April 4, 2018, the charter capital of LLC Energokonnekt was reduced On December 14, 2018, the charter capital of Energokonnekt LLC was increased
Limited Liability Company Inter RAO – Procurement Management Center	100%	100%	RUB 122,038,000	RUB 122,038,000	RUB 14,444,000	RUB 1,090,602,000	RUB 10,619,000	Organization and provision of centralized material support for Group companies	No change
Information on entities in the holding structure									
Open Joint-Stock Company Testing Stand of Ivanovskaya TPP	-	-	-	-	-	-	RUB (10,834,000)	Holding presentation and acceptance testing of serial gas turbine engines GTE110 and their modifications, test operation of the GTE110; production and sale of electric energy (capacity).	No change

Brand name	Participation share of Inter RAO PJSC in the authorized capital of the company		Balance sheet value of shares, equity interest in the Company		The amount of dividends, thousand rubles (unless specified otherwise)	Financial indicators for 2018		Type of activities under the Articles of Association	Information on changes in participation in the company or on concluded agreements for purchase and sales of shares/ interest
	January 1, 2019	January 1, 2018	January 1, 2019	January 1, 2018		Revenue	Net profit		
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)
Joint-Stock Company Nizhnevartovskaya TPP	-	-	-	-	-	RUB 18,550,186,000	RUB 2,677,429,000	Electricity and heat generation	No change
Joint-Stock Company Lukomoriye Sanatorium-Dispensary	-	-	-	-	-	RUB 86,177,000	RUB 581,000,000	Sanatorium and health resort activities	No change
Joint-Stock Company Technological Transport Management	-	-	-	-	-	RUB 112,810,000	RUB (6,417,000)	Passenger transportation; cargo transportation; organizing special transport and handling equipment; vehicle repair and maintenance services	No change
Limited Liability Company Verkhnetagilskaya Utility Company	-	-	-	-	-	RUB 43,961,000	RUB 941,000	Maintenance and operation services	No change
Joint-Stock Company Repair and Service Company of Thermal and Underground Communication Lines of Kostromskaya TPP	-	-	-	-	-	RUB 285,370,000	RUB (1,414,000)	Operation and repair of heating, water supply, and sewage networks; transportation and sale of thermal energy	No change
Joint-Stock Company Integrated Energy Repairs	-	-	-	-	-	RUB 230,000	RUB 48,000	Repair of boiler inspection facilities; manufacture of nonstandard equipment supervised by Rostekhnadzor; repair and adjustment of lifting facilities	No change

Brand name	Participation share of Inter RAO PJSC in the authorized capital of the company		Balance sheet value of shares, equity interest in the Company		The amount of dividends, thousand rubles (unless specified otherwise)	Financial indicators for 2018		Type of activities under the Articles of Association	Information on changes in participation in the company or on concluded agreements for purchase and sales of shares/ interest
	January 1, 2019	January 1, 2018	January 1, 2019	January 1, 2018		Revenue	Net profit		
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)
Joint-Stock Company Heat Service Company	-	-	-	-	-	RUB 367,100,000	RUB 746,000	Operation and operability assurance of heat networks; operation, maintenance and repair of hot water supply networks	No change
Joint-Stock Company Kommunalnik	-	-	-	-	-	RUB 100,233,000	RUB (37,951,000)	Operation and ensuring the efficiency of heat networks	No change
Joint-Stock Company Energy-1	-	-	-	-	-	RUB 182,742,000	RUB (9,846,000)	Operation and ensuring the efficiency of heat networks, sales, and distribution of thermal energy	No change
Joint-Stock Company Volgorechensk Hotel	-	-	-	-	-	RUB 15,500,000	RUB 76,000	Hotel services	No change
Joint-Stock Company Yuzhnouralskaya Power Supply Company	-	-	-	-	-	RUB 263,220,000	RUB (21,999,000)	Operation and ensuring the efficiency of thermal networks in the city of Yuzhnouralsk; delivery of thermal energy to consumers	No change
Limited Liability Company Bashenergotrans	-	-	-	-	-	RUB 927,948,000	RUB 41,100,000	Road transportation: passengers, cargo, oversized cargo, hazardous cargo	No change
Limited Liability Company Bashkir Distribution Heat Grids	-	-	-	-	-	RUB 16,254,078,000	RUB 458,849,000	Generation of thermal power and electricity	No change

Brand name	Participation share of Inter RAO PJSC in the authorized capital of the company		Balance sheet value of shares, equity interest in the Company		The amount of dividends, thousand rubles (unless specified otherwise)	Financial indicators for 2018		Type of activities under the Articles of Association	Information on changes in participation in the company or on concluded agreements for purchase and sales of shares/ interest
	January 1, 2019	January 1, 2018	January 1, 2019	January 1, 2018		Revenue	Net profit		
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)
Limited Liability Company Integrator IT	-	-	-	-	-	RUB 504,310,000	RUB 41,993,000	Creating secure document management and providing services including information encryption, maintenance, and distribution of encoding (cryptographic) facilities	No change
Limited liability company Moscow Regional Single Information Computing Center	-	-	-	-	-	RUB 3,187,792,000	RUB 75,956,000	Providing services connected with the supply of electric energy, including collection of payments for goods sold and services provided, etc.	No change
Limited liability company MESDevelopment	-	-	-	-	-	RUB 124,449,000	RUB 939,689,000	Wholesale trade in electric and heat energy (without their transmission and distribution).	No change
Limited Liability Company Mosenergosbyt - Kolomna	-	-	-	-	-			Providing services connected with the supply of electric energy, including collection of payments for goods sold and services provided, etc.	The company was liquidated on September 20, 2018
Joint-Stock Company Luch sales company	-	-	-	-	-	RUB 386,022,000	RUB 76,420,000	Electricity distribution	On June 15, 2018, the corporate name of the Company was changed (previous name – JSC Korolyovskaya Electric Grid SK)

Brand name	Participation share of Inter RAO PJSC in the authorized capital of the company		Balance sheet value of shares, equity interest in the Company		The amount of dividends, thousand rubles (unless specified otherwise)	Financial indicators for 2018		Type of activities under the Articles of Association	Information on changes in participation in the company or on concluded agreements for purchase and sales of shares/ interest
	January 1, 2019	January 1, 2018	January 1, 2019	January 1, 2018		Revenue	Net profit		
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)
Joint-Stock Company The power sales company of the Moscow region	-	-	-	-	-	-	RUB (7,237,000)	Purchase of electricity on the electricity (capacity) wholesale and retail markets; realization (sale) of electricity (capacity) wholesale and retail markets to consumers (including individuals), etc	No change
Joint-Stock Company Petroelectrosbyt	-	-	-	-	-	RUB 6,662,268,000	RUB 193,388,000	Buying and selling of electric and thermal energy; Collecting and accounting of payments as payment of electrical energy and communal services	No change
Limited Liability Company "QUARTZ Group"	-	-	-	-	-	RUB 7,808,209,000	RUB 431,000	Activities to ensure power plant operation	No change
Limited Liability Company Inter RAO - Information Technologies	-	-	-	-	-	RUB 1,609,800,000	RUB 210,910,000	Development and implementation of software and consulting in this area	No change
Limited Liability Company Inter RAO Service	-	-	-	-	-	RUB 29,428,000	RUB 27,428,000	An exercise of customs agent and customs representative functions	No change
Limited Liability Company Interstroj	-	-	-	-	-	No data available	No data available	Construction of power facilities, civil engineering facilities; installation, adjustment and repair of power facilities, electrical equipment.	No change

Brand name	Participation share of Inter RAO PJSC in the authorized capital of the company		Balance sheet value of shares, equity interest in the Company		The amount of dividends, thousand rubles (unless specified otherwise)	Financial indicators for 2018		Type of activities under the Articles of Association	Information on changes in participation in the company or on concluded agreements for purchase and sales of shares/ interest
	January 1, 2019	January 1, 2018	January 1, 2019	January 1, 2018		Revenue	Net profit		
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)
Limited Liability Company Inter RAO Invest	-	-	-	-	-	RUB 27,235,000	RUB (32,579,000)	Brokerage activities; dealer activity on the securities market; securities management activities; depository activities; investments in securities; other financial intermediation	No change
Limited Liability Company Energetik Health and Leisure Center	-	-	-	-	-	RUB 277,403,000	RUB (7,856,000)	Resort treatment and prophylaxis; medical services; operation of buildings and structures; property management	No change
Limited Liability Company Energospetsservis-obsluzhivaniye	-	-	-	-	-	RUB PMR 15,505,000	RUB PMR 1,061,000	Repairs of energy equipment, operation of housing grids	No change
Joint-Stock Company Tomskenergobalans	-	-	-	-	-	RUB 2,467,000	RUB 478,000	Any business not prohibited by the law	No change
Joint-Stock Company y Industrial Energy	-	-	-	-	-	-	RUB (4,354,000)	Sale of electricity services	No change
Limited Liability Company Omsk Energy Supply Company	-	-	-	-	-	RUB 1,185,615,000	RUB 121,151,000	Sale of electricity services	No change
Joint-Stock Company Omsk Heat Distribution Grids	-	-	-	-	-	RUB 9,018,268,000	RUB 1,287,000	Asset management	No change
Joint-Stock Company TomskRTS	-	-	-	-	-	RUB 7,737,124,000	RUB 20,583,000	Asset management	No change

Brand name	Participation share of Inter RAO PJSC in the authorized capital of the company		Balance sheet value of shares, equity interest in the Company		The amount of dividends, thousand rubles (unless specified otherwise)	Financial indicators for 2018		Type of activities under the Articles of Association	Information on changes in participation in the company or on concluded agreements for purchase and sales of shares/ interest
	January 1, 2019	January 1, 2018	January 1, 2019	January 1, 2018		Revenue	Net profit		
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)
Joint-Stock Company United Information and Payment Center of the Leningrad Oblast	-	-	-	-	-	RUB 369,937,000	RUB 14,774,000	Development and use of databases and information resources, delivery of united bills for housing services, and technical support of this operation	No change
Limited Liability Company Clearing Center	-	-	-	-	-	-	RUB (3,261,000)	Electricity trade	The company was liquidated on January 29, 2019
Limited Liability Company Inter RAO – Distributed Generation	-	-	-	-	-	-	RUB (223,000)	Electricity generation	No change
Limited Liability Company Inter RAO – SP	-	-	-	-	-	-	RUB (181,000)	Asset management	On July 12, 2018, the charter capital of LLC Inter RAO – SP was increased
Limited Liability Company Inter RAO – Single Information Computing Center	-	-	-	-	-	RUB 331,000	RUB (36,051,000)	Development and use of databases and information resources	On March 13, 2018, the charter capital of LLC Inter RAO – UISC was increased
Limited Liability Company Praktika	-	-	-	-	-	RUB 2,412,249,000	RUB 19,090,000	Investments in securities	No change
Limited Liability Company Inter RAO Platforma	-	-	-	-	-	-	RUB 228,000	The development of computer software	No change

Brand name	Participation share of Inter RAO PJSC in the authorized capital of the company		Balance sheet value of shares, equity interest in the Company		The amount of dividends, thousand rubles (unless specified otherwise)	Financial indicators for 2018		Type of activities under the Articles of Association	Information on changes in participation in the company or on concluded agreements for purchase and sales of shares/ interest
	January 1, 2019	January 1, 2018	January 1, 2019	January 1, 2018		Revenue	Net profit		
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)
Limited Liability Company Energosbyt Volga	-	-	-	-	-	RUB 9,632,742,000	RUB (26,756,000)	Electricity trade	No change
Limited Liability Company PSCB – Razvitiye	-	-	-	-	-	RUB 131,854,000	RUB 76,528,000	Electricity trade	No change
Limited Liability Company Hestion de Projectos	-	-	-	-	-	-	RUB (1,539,000)	Wholesale of other machinery and equipment	No change
Inter RAO Management B.V.	-	-	-	-	-	USD 119,000	USD 103,000	Management	No change
Gardabani Holdings B.V.	-	-	-	-	-	-	USD (1,739,000)	Holding	No change
Silk Road Holdings B.V.	-	-	-	-	-	-	USD (965,000)	Managing company	No change
Inter Jet B.V.	-	-	-	-	-	USD 1,198,000	USD (37,000)	Lease of property to third parties	No change
Inter RAO Trust B.V.	-	-	-	-	-	-	EUR (60,000)	Holding	No change
Orange Wings Ltd	-	-	-	-	-	-	USD (4,000)	Project activities.	No change

Brand name	Participation share of Inter RAO PJSC in the authorized capital of the company		Balance sheet value of shares, equity interest in the Company		The amount of dividends, thousand rubles (unless specified otherwise)	Financial indicators for 2018		Type of activities under the Articles of Association	Information on changes in participation in the company or on concluded agreements for purchase and sales of shares/ interest
	January 1, 2019	January 1, 2018	January 1, 2019	January 1, 2018		Revenue	Net profit		
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)
Joint-Stock Company Telasi	-	-	-	-	-	GEL 461,969,000	GEL 27,628,000	Generation and delivery (sale) of electric and thermal power	No change
Joint-Stock Company Khramhesi I	-	-	-	-	-	GEL 16,711,000	GEL 8,075,000	Electricity production	No change
Joint-Stock Company Khramhesi II	-	-	-	-	-	GEL 31,701,000	GEL 15,241,000	Electricity production	No change
Inter RAO Credit B.V.	-	-	-	-	-	-	EUR 140,000	Provision of consulting and other services to companies with which the company forms the Group and to third parties; borrowing, lending and seeking funds, including issuance of bonds, simple promissory notes or other securities or debt instruments and concluding agreements in connection with the above mentioned activities; issuing guarantees, binding the company by obligations and pledging its assets to secure the obligations of enterprises and companies with which the company forms the Group and on behalf of third parties.	No change

Brand name	Participation share of Inter RAO PJSC in the authorized capital of the company		Balance sheet value of shares, equity interest in the Company		The amount of dividends, thousand rubles (unless specified otherwise)	Financial indicators for 2018		Type of activities under the Articles of Association	Information on changes in participation in the company or on concluded agreements for purchase and sales of shares/ interest
	January 1, 2019	January 1, 2018	January 1, 2019	January 1, 2018		Revenue	Net profit		
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)
AB Inter RAO Lietuva	-	-	-	-	-	EUR 240,663,000	EUR 11,609,000	Any lawful economic activity, including, (but not limited to) production, transmission, distribution and sale of electric energy, investing in the energy sector and implementation of other investment projects	No change
SIA «Inter RAO Latvia»	-	-	-	-	-	EUR 10,750,000	EUR (35,000)	Electricity trade	No change
«Inter RAO Eesti» OU	-	-	-	-	-	EUR 8,253,000	EUR (292,000)	Electricity trade	No change
Vydmantai wind park UAB	-	-	-	-	-	EUR 4,356,000	EUR 571,000	Electricity generation and sale	No change
IRL POLSKA spółka z ograniczoną odpowiedzialnością	-	-	-	-	-	PLN 78,129,000	PLN (856,000)	Electricity production, distribution, trade	No change
Trakya Elektrik Uretim ve Ticaret A.S.	-	-	-	-	-	USD 91,540,000	USD 3,727,000	Electricity generation and sale	No change
Limited liability company Sports Support Center	-	-	-	-	-	-	RUB (5,206,000)	Management of operation of non-residential property for a consideration or on a contractual basis	On May 4, 2018, the charter capital of LLC SSC was increased
Limited Liability Company Inter RAO – Service Management	-	-	-	-	-	RUB 480,000	RUB (2,022,000)	Activity on rendering of services in the field of accounting, on carrying out financial audit, on tax consultation	No change

Brand name	Participation share of Inter RAO PJSC in the authorized capital of the company		Balance sheet value of shares, equity interest in the Company		The amount of dividends, thousand rubles (unless specified otherwise)	Financial indicators for 2018		Type of activities under the Articles of Association	Information on changes in participation in the company or on concluded agreements for purchase and sales of shares/ interest
	January 1, 2019	January 1, 2018	January 1, 2019	January 1, 2018		Revenue	Net profit		
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)
Limited Liability Company Uyt	-	-	-	-	-	-	31 591	Lease and management of own or leased non-residential real estate	The company was established on January 16, 2018 through a spin-off
Joint-Stock Company Operator of information system	-	-	-	-	-	-	RUB (63,000)	Activities in the field of communication on the basis of wired technologies	The company was established on May 18, 2018
Joint-Stock Company Sever	-	-	-	-	-	RUB 324,906,000	RUB (57,676,000)	Lease and management of own or leased non-residential real estate	On June 21, 2018, the Group acquired a 100% stake in JSC Sever
Limited Liability Company Northern sales company	-	-	-	-	-	RUB 81,781,000	RUB (3,163,000)	Electricity trade	The company was established on July 20, 2018
Limited Liability Company Vostok	-	-	-	-	-	-	RUB (1,094,000)	Lease and management of own or leased non-residential real estate	The company was established on August 3, 2018
Limited Liability Company Business development	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	Electricity trade	The company was established on January 15, 2019
Joint-Stock Company CASCADE	-	-	-	-	-	RUB 476,912,000	5 088 thousand rubles	Design, production, and supply of electric connectors	The company left the Group on January 10, 2019
Limited liability company INVENT	-	-	-	-	-	RUB 78,864,000	RUB (154,397,000)	Resort treatment and prophylaxis; medical services; operation of buildings and structures; property management	No change
RIG RESEARCH PTE. Ltd	-	-	-	-	-	No data available	No data available	Holding компания	Increase in charter capital on November 30, 2018